as-19 WY

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION C M 2 6 39_ A1
Name Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.
Address: 500 N Egg Harbor Road (PO Box 530) Hammonton NJ 08037
City State Zip '
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Robert Capoferri Title: President

(813) 788-0010 (813) 788-0020

k.shaneaps@gmail.com; ddclarkaps@gmail.com

Tel#: Fax Email:

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Alternative Paving Methods Contract Value: ¥ AIES

Amendment No. 1/First Extension to the Piggy Back Agreement to Lee County's Agreement for Alternative Paving Methods

Contract Name:

Brief Description:

Contract Dates : From: 09/05/2017 . 09/0420%§ ¢ New X Renew  Amend# _ WA/Task Order
HowProcured: __ SoleSource __ SingleSource __ITB __RFP __RFQ __ Coop. X Other ' 99Yback Agreement
If Processing an Amendment:
Contract . ©M2639 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: 1O Change
New Contract Dates: 09/09/2019  09/04/2020 1.1 or avenpMENT AMOUnT: NO Change
“AD /7A /PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

1. % L -RS- 15 Road Department

i Date Submitting Department
2 olizia ~ O3Y045%/ - SHEI0) Mmﬂ

Funding Source/Acct #

3.
4.
Comments:

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 4/05/2017



Contract No.CM2638-Al

AMENDMENT NO. 01/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE
PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT OFF OF LEE COUNTY'’'S AGREEMENT FOR
ALTERNATIVE PAVING METHODS

W
THIS AMENDMENT entered into this ;ES* day of

NoOvabex , 2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “County”)
and Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., located at 500 N Egg Harbor
Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037, (hereinafter referred to as
“Vendor”) .

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on or about
January 16, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial term
beginning September 5, 2017 and terminating September 4, 2018,
with an option for three (3) extensions in one (1) year
increments upon mutual contract between the Vendor and the
County; and

WHEREAS, on or about July 13, 2018, the parties extended
the Agreement for an additional one (1) year period beginning
September 5, 2018 and terminating September 4, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Agreement once

again for a one (1) year period.



NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the
performance period is hereby extended for an additional
one (1) year beginning September 9 2019 and
terminating September 4, 2020.

23 All other provisions of the Agreement not in conflict
with this Amendment shall remain in full force and

effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

HAEL S. MUZLIN, County Manager

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

By: Robert Capoferri

1ts: President




